1SYDNEY Head Office (02) 9547 1844 Adelaide (08) 8352 8866 Brisbane (07) 3256 6011 Townsville (07) 4728 8756
Darwin (08) 8984 4453 Melbourne (03) 9761 4199 Perth (08) 9354 8544 Port Hedland (08) 9172 1113 Tasmania 0427 423 217
CR
IM
PE
RS
, C
U

the tool incorporates a built-in foot base with finger
indents for easier handling when using both hands.
FEATURES
•	Upgraded Electronic Circuit Board
•	Brushless 18V Motor with Overload Protection
•	270° Swivel head
•	Manual retract button does not rely on battery
•	LED Light to Illuminate Working Area
•	Ergonomic Design
•	Made in Japan
•	Compatible with Makita 18V Batteries
•	Manufactured under ISO 9001
15T DIES
15 Tonne Hex Die-Set Suits S7L-610M & S7L-C610M
Model No. mm2 A/F Material Crimp Width
15T-26.0AFCU 300 26.0 CU 10.5mm
15T-28.1AFCU 400 28.1 CU 8.5mm
15T-31.0AFCU 500 31.0 CU 7.2mm
15T-37.0AFCU 630 37.0 CU 6.2mm
15T-39.0AFAL 400/500 39.0 AL 16.5mm
15T-PU-ADAPTOR Accepts existing 12 tonne
Standard Dies Nest/Indent & “C” connector Dies.
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
•	Shoulder Strap

5.7
12 2
10 mm2 Cu (Lugs & Links)
6.3 16 mm2 Cu (Lugs & Links)
5T-111-7792CU/1
7.7
12 2
25 mm2 Cu (Lugs & Links)
9.2 35 mm2 Cu (Lugs & Links)
5T-111-
104115CU/1
10.4
9 2
50 mm2 Cu (Lugs & Links)
11.5 70 mm2 Cu (Lugs & Links)
5T-111-142CU/1 14.2 6 1 95 mm2 Cu (Lugs & Links)
5T-111-165CU/1 16.5 6 1 120 mm2 Cu (Lugs & Links)
5T-111-148CU/1 14.8 6 1 19/2.00 OH
5T-111-183CU/1 18.3 5 1 150 mm2 Cu (Lugs & Links)
5T-111-200CU/1 20.0 5 1 185 mm2 Cu (Lugs & Links)
Aluminium
5T-111-140173AL/1
14.0
9 2
25mm ABC
17.3 35-70mm ABC
5T-111-180190AL/1
18.0
9 2
Full tension sleeve on 7/3.00 and 7/3.75
19.0 Full tension sleeve on 7/4.50
5T-111-210AL/1 21.0 9 1 Non tension sleeve on 19/3.75 also 120
mm CCT
5T-111-215AL/1 21.5 9 1 95-150mm ABC
5T-111-220AL/1 22.0 9 1 Full tension sleeve on 19/3.75
Each die has dual markings cable size mm2 and A/F hex.
Note: Each die set consists of 2 pieces
CR
IM

is
ed
fo
rc
e.
co
m
.a
u
DIES - 5T
8 SYDNEY Head Office (02) 9547 1844 Adelaide (08) 8352 8866 Brisbane (07) 3256 6011 Townsville (07) 4728 8756
Darwin (08) 8984 4453 Melbourne (03) 9761 4199 Perth (08) 9354 8544 Port Hedland (08) 9172 1113 Tasmania 0427 423 217
DIES 5 TONNE CEMBRE (TO SUIT SLV-261EM INLINE CRIMPER)
Model No. A/F Dimension Description Tool
Aluminium
5T-M90-50 9.00mm 9.0 AF AL SLV-261EM
5T-M132-50 13.20mm 50-70mm2 13.2 AF AL SLV-261EM
5T-M140-50 14.00mm 7/2.25 UTILUX 25mm² ABC 14.0 AF AL SLV-261EM
5T-M173-50 17.30mm 95-120mm2 17.3 AF AL SLV-261EM
5T-M215-50 21.50mm 150-185mm2 UTILUX
35-70mm² ABC 21.5 AF AL SLV-261EM
5T-M220-50 22.00mm 19/3.25 CABAC
95-120mm² ABC 22.0 AF AL SLV-261EM
Copper
5T-M63-50 6.30mm 16mm2 6.3 AF CU SLV-261EM
5T-M77-50 7.70mm 25mm2 7.7 AF CU SLV-261EM
5T-M87-50 8.70mm SPECIAL 8.7 AF CU SLV-261EM
5T-M92-50 9.20mm 35mm2 9.2 AF CU SLV-261EM
5T-M96-50 9.60mm 7/2.00 & 7/2.03 9.6 AF CU SLV-261EM
5T-M104-50 10.40mm 50mm2 10.4 AF CU SLV-261EM
5T-M115-50 11.50mm 70mm2 11.5 AF CU SLV-261EM
5T-M142-50 14.20mm 95mm2 14.2 AF CU SLV-261EM
5T-M148-50 14.80mm 19/2.00 O/HEAD 19/2.11 14.8 AF CU SLV-261EM
5T-M165-50 16.50mm 120mm2 16.5 AF CU SLV-261EM
5T-M183-50 18.30mm 150mm2 18.3 AF CU SLV-261EM
5T-M190-50 19.00mm SPECIAL 19.0 AF CU SLV-261EM
5T-M200-50 20.00mm 185mm2 20.0 AF CU SLV-261EM
Cutting Die
5T-MB52-50 10.00mm CUT STAY WIRE CUTTING DIE
10.0mm O.D. SLV-261EM
CR

fo
rc
e.
co
m
.a
u
DIES - 6T
SUITS KLAUKE EK425, IZUMI SLV-ND, SLV-60EM
DOES NOT SUIT IZUMI 5 TONNE TOOLS
COPPER
Model No.
Dimensions Of Hex Die (mm)
Conductor Details (mm²)
A/F Crimp Length
6T-6.3AFCU 6.3 6.0 16
6T-7.7AFCU 7.7 10.0 25
6T-9.2AFCU 9.2 10.0 35
6T-10.4AFCU 10.4 9.0 50
6T-11.5AFCU 11.5 9.0 70
6T-14.2AFCU 14.2 6.0 95
6T-16.5AFCU 16.5 6.0 120
6T-18.3AFCU 18.3 5.0 150
6T-20.0AFCU 20.0 5.0 185
6T-23.1AFCU 23.1 5.0 240
6T-CUSET240 COPPER DIE SET INCLUDES ALL DIES ABOVE
ALUMINIUM
Model No.
Dimensions Of Hex Die (mm)
Conductor Details (mm²)
A/F Crimp Length
6T-9.0AFAL 9.0 12.0 10-35
6T-13.2AFAL 13.2 12.0 50-70
6T-22.0AFAL 22.0 9.0 150-185
ABC - PRE-INSULATED SLEEVES
Model No.
Dimensions Of Hex Die (mm)
Conductor Details (mm²)
A/F Crimp Length
6T-14.0AFALABC 14.0 9.0 25
6T-17.3AFALABC 17.3 9.0 35-70
6T-21.5AFALABC 21.5 9.0 95-150
6T-CUSET240
6 TON ROUND DIES
10 SYDNEY Head Office (02) 9547 1844 Adelaide (08) 8352 8866 Brisbane (07) 3256 6011 Townsville (07) 4728 8756
Darwin (08) 8984 4453 Melbourne (03) 9761 4199 Perth (08) 9354 8544 Port Hedland (08) 9172 1113 Tasmania 0427 423 217
DIES ALUMINIUM 12 TONNE
Suitable for ALL brands of 12T Battery, Manual & Remote Head
Hydraulic Compression Tools
Model No. Hex A/F Length Of
Crimp Face
Conductor
Details
Aluminium
12T-9.0AFAL 9.0 mm 22.0 mm 6-35 mm2
12T-13.2AFAL 13.2 mm 22.0 mm 50-70 mm2
12T-17.3AFAL 17.3 mm 22.0 mm 95-120 mm2
12T-21.0AFAL 21.0 mm 18.0 mm 150-185 mm2 UTILUX
12T-22.0AFAL 22.0 mm 18.0 mm 150-185 mm2 CABAC
12T-28.4AFAL 28.4 mm 18.0 mm 240-300 mm2
Overhead
12T-14.0AFAL 14.0 mm 22.0 mm 7/2.25 UTILUX
12T-14.5AFAL 14.5 mm 22.0 mm 7/2.50
12T-18.0AFAL 18.0 mm 22.0 mm 7/3.00 & 7/3.75 CABAC
12T-18.3AFAL 18.3 mm 22.0 mm
12T-19.0AFAL 19.0 mm 22.0 mm 7/4.50 CABAC
12T-22.0AFAL 22.0 mm 18.0 mm 19/3.25 CABAC
12T-26.2AFAL 26.2 mm 18.0 mm 19/3.75 CABAC
12T-30.3AFAL 30.3 mm 18.0 mm 19/4.75
ABC
12T-14.0AFALABC 14.0 mm 9.0 mm 25 mm2 ABC
12T-17.3AFALABC 17.3 mm 9.0 mm 35 - 70 mm2 ABC
12T-21.5AFALABC 21.5 mm 9.0 mm 95 - 150 mm2 ABC
12T-25.0AFALABC 25.0 mm 8.0 mm ABC
Specials
12T-7.7AFAL 7.7 mm 25.0 mm
12T-16.5AFAL 16.5 mm 22.0 mm
12T-21.5AFAL 21.5 mm 18.0 mm
12T-24.9AFAL 24.9 mm 18.0 mm
12T-30.0AFAL 30.0 mm 18.0 mm
Steel
12T-7.5AFST 7.5 mm 10 mm INNER STEEL (ACSR)
12T-9.5AFST 9.5 mm 10 mm INNER STEEL (ACSR)
Nest & Indent Sizes For “UG” Aluminium Sector Cable
Conductor
Size
3 Core 4 Core

Darwin (08) 8984 4453 Melbourne (03) 9761 4199 Perth (08) 9354 8544 Port Hedland (08) 9172 1113 Tasmania 0427 423 217
STEEL STORAGE BOX
WITH FOAM INSERT
(15 DIE CAPACITY)
MODEL No. 12T-METAL-BOX
PLASTIC STORAGE BOX
ALSO AVAILABLE
(18 DIE CAPACITY)
MODEL No. 12T-BOX
DIES ALUMINIUM & SETS 12 TONNE
Suitable for ALL brands of 12T Battery, Manual & Remote Head
Hydraulic Compression Tools
Model No. Hex A/F Length Of Crimp
Face Conductor Details
Copper
12T-4.4AFCU 4.4 mm 6.35 mm 6 mm2
12T-5.7AFCU 5.7 mm 6.35 mm 10 mm2
12T-6.3AFCU 6.3 mm 17.5 mm 16 mm2 *
12T-7.7AFCU 7.7 mm 17.5 mm 25 mm2 *
12T-9.2AFCU 9.2 mm 17.5 mm 35 mm2 *
12T-10.4AFCU 10.4 mm 17.5 mm 50 mm2 *
12T-11.5AFCU 11.5 mm 17.5 mm 70 mm2 *
12T-14.2AFCU 14.2 mm 17.5 mm 95 mm2 *
12T-16.5AFCU 16.5 mm 14.0 mm 120 mm2 *
12T-18.3AFCU 18.3 mm 14.0 mm 150 mm2 *
12T-20.0AFCU 20.0 mm 14.0 mm 185 mm2 *
12T-23.1AFCU 23.1 mm 10.0 mm 240 mm2 *
12T-26.0AFCU 26.0 mm 10.0 mm 300 mm2 *
12T-28.1AFCU 28.1 mm 8.0 mm 400 mm2 **
Overhead
12T-8.3AFCU 8.3 mm 9.0 mm 7/1.63 & 7/1.70
12T-9.6AFCU 9.6 mm 9.0 mm 7/2.00 & 7/2.03
12T-11.5AFCU 11.5 mm 9.0 mm 7/2.62
12T-13.0AFCU 13.0 mm 17.5 mm 37/.064 19/2.11
12T-14.8AFCU 14.8 mm 9.0 mm 19/2.0 & 19/2.11
12T-19.3AFCU 19.3 mm 14.0 mm 19/2.57
Copper Screen
12T-12.7AFCU 12.7 mm 14.0 mm 185mm2 TRIPLEX
12T-7.5AFCU 7.5 mm 16.0 mm 35mm2 TRIPLEX
Specials
12T-8.7AFCU 8.7 mm 17.5 mm SPECIAL
DIE SETS 12 TONNE
Suitable for ALL brands of 12T Battery, Manual & Remote Head Hydraulic Compression Tools
Individual Die Ordering Codes
Copper Aluminium

UX
15
0-
18
5
CA
BA
C
24
0-
30
0
Die Set Ordering Codes Case Pcs Below are the individual dies included in the given Die Set, indicated with a ✓
12T-CUSET-MB Metal 11 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
12T-CUSET Plastic 11 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
12T-CUSET-MB400HB Metal 12 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
12T-CUSET400 Plastic 12 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
12T-ALCUSET-MB Metal 18 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
12T-ALSET Plastic 6 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
12T-ALSET-MB Metal 6 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
CR

•	LED Light to Illuminate Working Area
•	Ergonomic Design
•	Made in Japan
•	Compatible with Makita 18V Batteries
•	Manufactured under ISO 9001
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
•	�Wrist Strap
•	Carry Case
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Model No. Description
BL1850B Makita 18v 5.0Ah Battery
DC18RC Makita 230V Battery Charger
DM18M Makita to Milwaukee Battery Adaptor
TOOL SPECIFICATIONS
Kit Model No. Dimensions (mm) Weight inc. BL1850B Battery (kg)
S7-KY33M(BB) 145 L x 365 H x 116 W 3.3
S7-KY50M(BB) 145 L x 380 H x 116 W 3.6
CUTTING SPECIFICATIONS
Kit Model No. Style Cuts Opening Ø
(mm)
Maximum Cutting Capacity for Material Type
AL CU ACSR
S7-KY33M(BB) Scissor Ratchet AL/CU/ACSR 33 33 O.D. mm 33 O.D. mm 18.6 mm
S7-K50YM(BB) Scissor Ratchet AL/CU 50 630mm2 500mm2 N/A
NOTE: For special cables or conductors contact Specialised Force and we can suggest most suitable models. To order complete kits including
Cutter, two Batteries and 230VAC Charger - add the suffix (BB) to the “Kit Model No.” shown in tables above.
S7-K50YM
Scissor Ratchet

•	Made in Japan
•	Compatible with Makita 18V Batteries
•	Manufactured under ISO 9001
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
•	�Wrist Strap
•	Carry Case
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Model No. Description
BL1850B Makita 18v 5.0Ah Battery
DC18RC Makita 230V Battery Charger
DM18M Makita to Milwaukee Battery Adaptor
TOOL SPECIFICATIONS
Kit Model No. Dimensions (mm) Weight inc. BL1850B Battery (kg)
S7-K50M(BB) 145 L x 318 H x 116 W 2.9
S7-K65M(BB) 145 L x 356 H x 116 W 3.5
S7-K54ACSRM(BB) 145 L x 356 H x 116 W 5.4
CUTTING SPECIFICATIONS
Kit Model No. Style Cuts Opening
Ø (mm)
Maximum Cutting Capacity for Material Type
AL CU ACSR Notes
S7-K50M(BB) Ratchet AL/CU 50 630mm2 500mm2 N/A
S7-K65M(BB) Ratchet AL/CU 65 630mm2 630mm2 N/A AL (4x240mm²)
CU (4x185mm²)
S7-K54ACSRM(BB) Ratchet AL/CU/
ACSR 54 630mm2 500mm2 31.5 O.D. mm
ACSR Olive